
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 24-0553 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/18/2024 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024

Title: (ALL) Authorize Execution of Amendments to Contracts with WhenWeLove Decreasing Contract
Amount by $144,077.46 for a Total Contract Amount of $55,922.54 for Cold Weather Shelter and with
Tarrant County Homeless Coalition Increasing Contract Amount by $144,077.46 for a Total Contract
Amount of $494,477.46 for the Direct Client Services Fund; Authorize a Renewal of Directions Home
Contracts for Fiscal Year 2025;  Find that Amendments and Contracts Serve a Public Purpose and
that Adequate Controls are in Place

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 24-0553, 2. Chapter 252 Exemption Form (04.27.24) - Permanent Supportive Housing
(FINAL).pdf, 3. Chapter 252 Exemption Form (04.27.24) - Rapid Exit (FINAL).pdf, 4. Chapter 252
Exemption Form (04.27.24) - Rapid Rehousing (FINAL).pdf, 5. Chapter 252 Exemption Form
(04.27.24) - System Support (FINAL).pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

